
Bath MC  Summer AutoSolo 08 August 2021

Class Entry Driver Test A Sub-Total Test B Sub-Total Test C Sub-Total Test D Total Class Overall

Clubmans

A 2 Luke Benson (88.6) (85.9) (84.7) =170.6 170.6 (64.6) (63.7) (64.3) =128.0 298.6 (86.7) (84.2) (84.6) =168.8 467.4 (70.1) (67.7) (67.2) =134.9 602.3 1 14

A 36 Ray Sissins (90.2) (89.0) (87.0) =176.0 176 (64.2+1C) (62.7) (62.4) =125.1 301.1 (94.5) (84.5) (83.4+1C) =172.9 474 (71.0) (68.5) (68.0) =136.5 610.5 2 15

A 38 David Iles (94.1) (92.2) (89.2) =181.4 181.4 (65.5) (65.7) (64.0) =129.5 310.9 (87.0) (85.4) (86.3) =171.7 482.6 (70.1) (68.9) (68.8) =137.7 620.3 3 17

 

B 5 Jamie Yapp (79.0) (78.5) (78.2) =156.7 156.7 (59.8+1C) (57.5) (59.0) =116.5 273.2 (74.9) (74.1) (74.3) =148.4 421.6 (62.3) (61.3) (61.1) =122.4 544 1 1

B 45 Haydn Marks (83.4) (80.4) (79.6) =160.0 160 (59.5) (58.7) (58.1) =116.8 276.8 (78.6) (78.2) (77.8) =156.0 432.8 (65.0) (63.6+1C) (64.0) =129.0 561.8 2 5

B 31 David Fooks (83.7) (84.3) (79.5) =163.2 163.2 (59.9) (59.1) (58.7) =117.8 281 (80.0) (77.9) (77.8) =155.7 436.7 (65.2) (64.0) (63.6) =127.6 564.3 3 6

B 34 Craig Johnston (83.5) (83.7) (84.6) =167.2 167.2 (62.4) (60.3) (67.7+1C) =122.7 289.9 (84.8) (80.4) (80.4) =160.8 450.7 (64.9) (64.2) (64.4) =128.6 579.3 4 10

B 43 Jolyon Shapley(116.1:WT) (104.5:WT) (106.2:MAX) =196.7 196.7 (71.5) (66.7) (64.7) =131.4 328.1 (91.3) (88.0) (89.3) =177.3 505.4 (76.3) (71.3) (71.0) =142.3 647.7 5 18

B 28 James Healey      Non Starter

B 35 Richard Knott      Non Starter

 

D 10 Neil Jones (86.0) (78.4) (78.7) =157.1 157.1 (65.6) (58.1) (57.6) =115.7 272.8 (75.1) (80.5) (75.5) =150.6 423.4 (61.2) (60.7) (60.1) =120.8 544.2 1 2

D 25 Eddie Martin (80.1) (80.3) (79.3) =159.4 159.4 (62.9) (60.7) (60.3) =121.0 280.4 (75.9) (76.7) (75.7) =151.6 432 (61.8) (60.7) (60.7) =121.4 553.4 2 3

D 21 Gary Ridgway (80.6) (91.9+1C) (80.1) =160.7 160.7 (61.8) (60.8) (59.7) =120.5 281.2 (77.5) (77.2) (86.4) =154.7 435.9 (63.5) (60.9) (64.5) =124.4 560.3 3 4

D 6 Chris Foxley (84.9) (84.2) (82.5) =166.7 166.7 (62.5) (61.8) (60.8) =122.6 289.3 (81.1) (78.9) (78.3) =157.2 446.5 (64.8+1C) (64.1) (63.5) =127.6 574.1 4 7

D 3 Adam Rock (94.4) (83.0) (83.5) =166.5 166.5 (62.0) (60.5) (60.8) =121.3 287.8 (82.8) (79.9) (80.0) =159.9 447.7 (65.6) (64.4) (63.5) =127.9 575.6 5 8

D 42 Andrew Marshall (85.2) (84.3) (81.4) =165.7 165.7 (61.9) (60.2+1C) (59.0) =120.9 286.6 (79.3) (80.0) (78.9) =158.2 444.8 (68.4) (65.2) (66.7:WT) =133.6 578.4 6 9

D 9 Kevin Lee (86.7) (84.4) (85.1) =169.5 169.5 (62.4+1C) (69.4+1C) (61.0) =128.4 297.9 (83.6) (89.3:WT) (80.6) =164.2 462.1 (61.9:WT) (65.7) (64.9) =130.6 592.7 7 11

D 29 Geoff Bromfield (88.5) (86.2) (85.9) =172.1 172.1 (63.7) (61.9) (65.5) =125.6 297.7 (82.3:WT) (82.6) (81.4) =164.0 461.7 (68.4) (66.1) (65.3) =131.4 593.1 8 12

D 40 Clayton Grover (97.3) (91.2) (85.2) =176.4 176.4 (66.3) (63.3) (62.3) =125.6 302 (84.0) (82.4) (80.4) =162.8 464.8 (66.8:WT) (67.2) (67.4) =134.6 599.4 9 13

D 33 Alan Foster (99.9) (92.3) (99.2:MAX) =191.0 191 (68.8) (64.5) (61.4) =125.9 316.9 (87.6) (83.7:WT) (82.5) =170.1 487 (70.7) (65.5) (66.2) =131.7 618.7 10 16

D 20 David Paul Jones (102.0:WT) (92.0:WT) (87.8:WT) =197.1 197.1 (67.8) (73.4) (67.7) =135.5 332.6 (89.0) (85.7:WT) (83.8:WT) =184.5 517.1 (81.2:MAX) (73.0:WT) (72.6) =153.3 670.4 11 19

D 32 Manuel Carbajal      Non Starter

Interclub

B 12 Kieran Belcher (85.2) (80.5) (80.8) =161.3 161.3 (59.4) (57.9) (57.5) =115.4 276.7 (79.2) (77.1) (77.5+1C) =156.3 433 (64.4) (63.2) (63.4) =126.6 559.6 1 7

B 27 Philip Turner (82.2) (82.1) (82.1) =164.2 164.2 (60.5) (58.5) (58.4) =116.9 281.1 (78.6) (78.7) (78.1) =156.7 437.8 (64.7) (64.1) (63.8) =127.9 565.7 2 8

B 22 Mark Snelling (92.2) (86.8) (84.5) =171.3 171.3 (63.5) (61.3) (60.6) =121.9 293.2 (84.9) (83.2) (81.4) =164.6 457.8 (68.1) (67.3) (66.6) =133.9 591.7 3 12

 

D 8 Oliver Jenkins (79.3) (77.2) (76.5) =153.7 153.7 (56.4) (55.0) (54.9) =109.9 263.6 (75.3) (74.5) (74.7) =149.2 412.8 (60.8) (60.7) (60.2) =120.9 533.7 1 1

D 13 Steve Conner (77.8) (77.8) (77.7) =155.5 155.5 (58.4) (57.5) (56.1) =113.6 269.1 (76.2) (75.5) (74.8) =150.3 419.4 (62.3) (61.6) (61.2) =122.8 542.2 2 2

D 16 Nick Lear (81.4) (78.4) (78.7) =157.1 157.1 (56.5) (56.1) (56.2) =112.3 269.4 (77.3) (75.3) (75.7) =151.0 420.4 (63.6) (62.5) (62.0) =124.5 544.9 3 3

D 1 Thomas Alderton (78.9) (78.7) (77.7) =156.4 156.4 (57.4) (57.0) (56.4) =113.4 269.8 (76.7) (75.8) (75.1) =150.9 420.7 (63.4) (62.5) (62.6) =125.1 545.8 4 4

D 30 Aaron Sharp (81.0+1C) (77.4+1C) (77.9) =160.3 160.3 (57.3) (63.5) (55.2) =112.5 272.8 (76.5) (74.8) (76.5) =151.3 424.1 (62.5) (60.9) (62.0) =122.9 547 5 5

D 17 Pekka Tulokas (80.6) (80.7) (79.5) =160.1 160.1 (57.8) (57.5) (56.5) =114.0 274.1 (79.3) (76.9) (77.1) =154.0 428.1 (62.9) (62.3) (61.6) =123.9 552 6 6

D 19 Mike Lear (84.2) (82.2+1C) (81.6) =165.8 165.8 (61.3) (60.9) (58.6) =119.5 285.3 (78.0) (77.6) (85.0+1C) =155.6 440.9 (63.6) (62.8) (62.2) =125.0 565.9 7 9

D 7 Ben Marshall (90.9) (85.3) (83.2) =168.5 168.5 (60.6) (58.9+1C) (58.3) =118.9 287.4 (81.8) (79.7) (77.7) =157.4 444.8 (64.5) (63.1) (64.2) =127.3 572.1 8 10

D 26 Huw Bowen (89.2) (87.6) (83.9) =171.5 171.5 (64.0) (61.4) (58.3) =119.7 291.2 (84.0) (79.9) (81.3+1C) =163.9 455.1 (69.1) (66.3) (65.5) =131.8 586.9 9 11

D 39 Taylor Clarke (106.1:MAX) (95.3) (88.8) =184.1 184.1 (64.6) (63.4+1C) (63.2) =127.8 311.9 (88.6:WT) (84.4) (83.3) =167.7 479.6 (76.0) (69.0) (71.6) =140.6 620.2 10 13

D 14 David Newbold      Non Starter



Bath MC   Summer AutoSolo  08 August 2021

Class Entry Driver Club Champs Car Capacity Test A Test B Test C Test D Total Position

Clubmans

B 5 Jamie Yapp BTRDA CM BT CS Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 156.7 116.5 148.4 122.4 544 1

D 10 Neil Jones BTRDA BT Mazda MX5 1800 157.1 115.7 150.6 120.8 544.2 2

D 25 Eddie Martin Rugby BT Mazda MX5 1800 159.4 121 151.6 121.4 553.4 3

D 21 Gary Ridgway CMSG CM BT Mazda MX5 1840 160.7 120.5 154.7 124.4 560.3 4

B 45 Haydn Marks Oxford Volvo V50 1798 160 116.8 156 129 561.8 5

B 31 David Fooks Bath CM SW Ford Puma 1600 163.2 117.8 155.7 127.6 564.3 6

D 6 Chris Foxley Devizes And DMC CM Mazda MX5 1840 166.7 122.6 157.2 127.6 574.1 7

D 3 Adam Rock FDMC CS Mazda MX5 1800 166.5 121.3 159.9 127.9 575.6 8

D 42 Andrew Marshall Bath MC Smart Roadster 698 165.7 120.9 158.2 133.6 578.4 9

B 34 Craig Johnston BTRDA BT Ford Fiesta 1498 167.2 122.7 160.8 128.6 579.3 10

D 9 Kevin Lee Bristol MC CM Mazda MX5 1600 169.5 128.4 164.2 130.6 592.7 11

D 29 Geoff Bromfield Bristol CM SW Mazda MX5 1840 172.1 125.6 164 131.4 593.1 12

D 40 Clayton Grover Bath Mazda MX5 1800 176.4 125.6 162.8 134.6 599.4 13

A 2 Luke Benson Ross DMC Fiat Panda 1400 170.6 128 168.8 134.9 602.3 14

A 36 Ray Sissins Devizes MC Ford Fiesta 1388 176 125.1 172.9 136.5 610.5 15

D 33 Alan Foster Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1600 191 125.9 170.1 131.7 618.7 16

A 38 David Iles Devizes & DMC Fiat Cinquecento 1240 181.4 129.5 171.7 137.7 620.3 17

B 43 Jolyon Shapley Bath MC Ford Sportka SE 1599 196.7 131.4 177.3 142.3 647.7 18

D 20 David Paul Jones Bath MC Mazda MX5 1800 197.1 135.5 184.5 153.3 670.4 19

B 28 James Healey Brighton And Hove Alfa Romeo Giulia 2143  Non Starter

B 35 Richard Knott Weston-S-Mare CM BMW 318Ti 1998  Non Starter

D 32 Manuel Carbajal Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1800  Non Starter

Interclub

D 8 Oliver Jenkins Bristol MX5 Mazda MX5 2000 153.7 109.9 149.2 120.9 533.7 1

D 13 Steve Conner Bath CM CS Mazda MX5 1840 155.5 113.6 150.3 122.8 542.2 2

D 16 Nick Lear Bristol MX5 Mazda MX5 1840 157.1 112.3 151 124.5 544.9 3

D 1 Thomas Alderton Bristol MX5 Mazda MX5 1800 156.4 113.4 150.9 125.1 545.8 4

D 30 Aaron Sharp Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 2000 160.3 112.5 151.3 122.9 547 5

D 17 Pekka Tulokas Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1999 160.1 114 154 123.9 552 6

B 12 Kieran Belcher Oxford MC Renault Megane R26 1998 161.3 115.4 156.3 126.6 559.6 7

B 27 Philip Turner Bristol Pegasus CM SW Ford Puma 1700 164.2 116.9 156.7 127.9 565.7 8

D 19 Mike Lear Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1840 165.8 119.5 155.6 125 565.9 9

D 7 Ben Marshall Bath MC CM MX5 Mazda MX5 1999 168.5 118.9 157.4 127.3 572.1 10

D 26 Huw Bowen Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 2000 171.5 119.7 163.9 131.8 586.9 11

B 22 Mark Snelling Oxford MC  2316 CS Renault Twingo Rs133 1600 171.3 121.9 164.6 133.9 591.7 12

D 39 Taylor Clarke Ross DMC Mazda MX5 1840 184.1 127.8 167.7 140.6 620.2 13

D 14 David Newbold Bristol Mazda MX5 2000  Non Starter



Bath MC  Summer AutoSolo 08 August 2021

Class Entry Driver Car Time Class Overall

Clubmans

A 2 Luke Benson Fiat Panda 602.3 1 14

A 36 Ray Sissins Ford Fiesta 610.5 2 15

A 38 David Iles Fiat Cinquecento 620.3 3 17

 

B 5 Jamie Yapp Renault Clio 172 Cup 544 1 1

B 45 Haydn Marks Volvo V50 561.8 2 5

B 31 David Fooks Ford Puma 564.3 3 6

B 34 Craig Johnston Ford Fiesta 579.3 4 10

B 43 Jolyon Shapley Ford Sportka SE 647.7 5 18

B 28 James Healey Alfa Romeo Giulia   Non Starter

B 35 Richard Knott BMW 318Ti   Non Starter

 

D 10 Neil Jones Mazda MX5 544.2 1 2

D 25 Eddie Martin Mazda MX5 553.4 2 3

D 21 Gary Ridgway Mazda MX5 560.3 3 4

D 6 Chris Foxley Mazda MX5 574.1 4 7

D 3 Adam Rock Mazda MX5 575.6 5 8

D 42 Andrew Marshall Smart Roadster 578.4 6 9

D 9 Kevin Lee Mazda MX5 592.7 7 11

D 29 Geoff Bromfield Mazda MX5 593.1 8 12

D 40 Clayton Grover Mazda MX5 599.4 9 13

D 33 Alan Foster Mazda MX5 618.7 10 16

D 20 David Paul Jones Mazda MX5 670.4 11 19

D 32 Manuel Carbajal Mazda MX5   Non Starter

Interclub

B 12 Kieran Belcher Renault Megane R26 559.6 1 7

B 27 Philip Turner Ford Puma 565.7 2 8

B 22 Mark Snelling Renault Twingo Rs133 591.7 3 12

 

D 8 Oliver Jenkins Mazda MX5 533.7 1 1

D 13 Steve Conner Mazda MX5 542.2 2 2

D 16 Nick Lear Mazda MX5 544.9 3 3

D 1 Thomas Alderton Mazda MX5 545.8 4 4

D 30 Aaron Sharp Mazda MX5 547 5 5

D 17 Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX5 552 6 6

D 19 Mike Lear Mazda MX5 565.9 7 9

D 7 Ben Marshall Mazda MX5 572.1 8 10

D 26 Huw Bowen Mazda MX5 586.9 9 11

D 39 Taylor Clarke Mazda MX5 620.2 10 13

D 14 David Newbold Mazda MX5   Non Starter


